MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
Solar Cells 125/156mm Mono Cell
* Surface Sheet PET & ETFE
Riverts Backsheet TPT
Junction Box ≥IP65 & Bypass Diodes
* Optional Accessories
Cables Spec 50-90CM, 2.5/4mm2
Connector MC4 / MC3
Junction Box Panel Color White / Black
Back Sided Tape Optional
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENTS 47°C ±2°C
Temp Coefficient of Pmax -0.38%/℃
Temp Coefficient of Voc -0.28%/℃
Cable & Connector Temp Coefficient of Isc 0.06%/℃
MODEL * POWER CELLS * DIMENSIONS Vmp (V) Imp (A) Voc (V) Isc (A) CELL Eff.
FLM-20 20 4x8 380*350*2.6 17.60 1.14 21.12 1.20 21.30%
FLM-30 30 4x9 540*350*2.6 19.80 1.52 23.76 1.61 21.30%
FLM-50 50 4x9 770*670*2.6 19.80 2.53 23.76 2.68 21.30%
FLM-80 80 4x9 770*670*2.6 19.80 4.04 23.76 4.28 21.30%
FLM-100 100 4x8 1060*540*2.6 17.60 5.68 21.12 6.02 20.20%
FLM-160 160 4x9 1475*670*2.6 19.80 8.08 23.76 8.57 21.30%
FLM-180 180 4x9 1475*670*2.6 19.80 9.09 23.76 9.64 21.30%
FLM-200-A 200 4x10 1630*670*2.6 22.00 9.09 26.40 9.64 21.30%
FLM-200-B 200 6x12 1580*800*2.6 39.60 5.05 47.52 5.35 20.20%
FLM-300 300 6x10 1630*990*2.6 33.00 9.09 39.60 9.64 21.30%
FLM-330 330 6x11 1785*990*2.6 36.30 9.09 43.56 9.64 21.30%
FLM-360 360 6x12 1950*990*2.6 39.60 9.09 47.52 9.64 21.30%
*STC: Irradiance 1000W/m 2 , Module Temperature 25℃, Air Mass 1.5
    *1 year warranty of material & workmanship.
WORKING CONDITIONS INSTALLATION AND APPLICATIONS
Max. System Voltage DC 600 V

( L x W x H )
Vmp
(V)
Imp
(A)
Voc
(V)
Isc
(A)
C-Eff.
(%)
#Eyelet
(PCSxØ)
Weight
(KG)
HN-FSP-85-16 85 4*7=28 922*540*3 15.40 5.52 18.8 6.07 18.80% 6 x Ø8 1.75
HN-FSP-90-18 90 5*6=30 808*669*3 16.60 5.42 19.9 5.96 20.40% 6 x Ø8 1.80
SEMI-FLEXIBLE SOLAR PANELS
SUNPOWER  SERIES
PERFORMANCE UNDER STANDARD TEST CONDITION (STC)*
HN-FSP-90-18 90 5*6=30 808*669*3 16.60 5.42 19.9 5.96 20.40% 6 x Ø8 1.80
HN-FSP-95-18 95 4*8=32 1060*540*3 17.50 5.43 21.2 5.97 20.20% 6 x Ø8 1.85
HN-FSP-100-18 100 4*8=32 1060*540*3 17.70 5.70 21.7 6.1 21.30% 6 x Ø8 1.85
HN-FSP-110-20 110 4*9=36 1185*540*3 19.50 5.63 23.5 6.02 20.50% 6 x Ø8 2.25
HN-FSP-120-22 120 4*10=40 1315*540*3 22.10 5.43 26.5 5.85 19.10% 6 x Ø8 2.45
HN-FSP-130-22 130 4*10=40 1315*540*3 22.40 5.81 26.8 6.39 21.00% 6 x Ø8 2.60
HN-FSP-135-24 135 4*11=44 1445*540*3 24.20 5.58 29.3 6.03 18.90% 6 x Ø8 2.60
HN-FSP-140-24 140 4*11=44 1445*540*3 24.50 5.71 29.4 6.28 19.30% 6 x Ø8 2.60
HN-FSP-145-26 145 6*8=48 1060*796*3 26.40 5.49 31.6 6.04 19.50% 6 x Ø8 2.68
HN-FSP-150-26 150 6*8=48 1060*796*3 26.80 5.60 32.1 6.15 21.30% 6 x Ø8 2.68
HN-FSP-180-32 180 6*10=60 1315*796*3 32.90 5.48 39.8 5.85 20.40% 6 x Ø8 3.00
HN-FSP-180-18 180 6*10=60 1315*796*3 16.80 10.71 20.3 11.57 20.40% 6 x Ø8 3.00
HN-FSP-200-36 200 6*11=66 1445*796*3 36.30 5.51 43.7 6.06 21.30% 6 x Ø8 3.30
Application Class                                           Class A
*STC:  Irradiance 1000W/m 2 , Module Temperature 25℃, Air Mass 1.5
CERTIFICATES
Maximum System Voltage                             DC 600 V  (IEC)